### Hackett, Mackenzie

From: Derek Kennedy <derek.kennedy@rch.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 3:53 PM
To: Murphy, Brent; Jessica Curtis; Jesse Fulcher

Cc: Ferenc, Jill; David Frye; McElhenney, John; Dickeson, Jason; Stephen Lieux

**Subject:** RE: Ninety One - Phase 4

**Attachments:** Couch #1 Plugging.pdf; Couch #2 Plugging.pdf; Couch #3 Plugging.pdf; Couch #4

Plugging.pdf; Couch #5 Plugging.pdf; Couch #6 Plugging.pdf

<u>CAUTION!</u> This email originated from outside of the City of Broken Arrow network. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. code rgiad

Hi Brent,

I have attached the 6 plugging records for the 6 wells that were drilled in the E/2 of the E/2 of the SW/4 of Sec 13-18N-14E. These were pulled from the OCC website and were filed by the well operator after plugging was complete, let me know if you need anything further.

## Derek Kennedy

Director of Acquisition & Development Rausch Coleman Homes 2212 NW 50th, Ste 246C, Oklahoma City, OK 73112 M: 479.225.4911 | O: 405.602.6686 | T: 844.4RCHomes







## Celebrating 65 Years of Excellence

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee. If you are not the intended addressee, then you have received this email in error and any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. Please notify us immediately of your unintended receipt by reply and then delete this email and your reply. Rausch Coleman Homes and its subsidiaries and affiliates will not be held liable to any person resulting from the unintended or unauthorized use of any information contained in this email or as a result of any additions or deletions of information originally contained in this email.

From: Murphy, Brent <BMurphy@BrokenArrowOK.Gov>

**Sent:** Wednesday, September 16, 2020 12:03 PM **To:** Derek Kennedy <derek.kennedy@rch.com>

Cc: Ferenc, Jill <JFerenc@brokenarrowok.gov>; David Frye <david.frye@rch.com>; McElhenney, John

<JMcElhenney@brokenarrowok.gov>; Dickeson, Jason <JDickeson@brokenarrowok.gov>

Subject: Ninety One - Phase 4

[EXTERNAL]: This email originated outside of our company. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Derek: When the preliminary plat was submitted for the Ninety One development, Comment 8 stated, "Development around the oil wells and tank batteries shall meet all state and local requirements. No conditional final plat shall be submitted until written verification is provided confirming that the proposed development near the oil wells and tank batteries is in compliance with all state and local requirements. It appears that the wells will be closed prior to conditional final plat, however, if not, staff recommends access to active oil wells for maintenance purposes should be through a separate private access easement and not through public residential streets. If the Developer cannot have them closed prior to conditional final plat, the streets may have to be private with specific language in the covenants of the plat that would turn streets over to the City once the wells are closed. Any damage to the streets would be the responsibility of the Developer and/or homeowners association with repairs occurring before acceptance of the streets by the City." It has been documented that oil wells were located on the property associated with Phase 4. We are proceeding with reviewing the conditional final plat that was submitted, but before we place this plat on a Planning Commission agenda, the written verification information requested with Comment 8 needs to be provided. Let me know if there are any questions.

Brent Murphy, AICP Senior Planner City of Broken Arrow

Phone: 918-259-2400 EXT. 5388

Fax: 918-258-4998

Email: bmurphy@brokenarrowok.gov



## OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form 1003/1003C

SEE RE	VERSE FOR INSTR			servation Division Box 52000			(Rev. 2001)
API NO.	143-22446			GRECORD			
OTC PR	OD. UNIT NO.			5:10-11-7			
PLUGGING DATE 11/10/2019 GPS Latt Deg Min Sec Long Deg Min Sec   Long					Deg Min Sec		
Well Nan	ne/No.	ouch # 1	36.0 10.2	9.1	95.0 46.0 17.1		
Location			1	100			
	1/4 NE 1/4 SE 1200 Ft FSL of 1/4		Sec 13 Ft FWL of 1/4 Sec	Twp 18N			
Total Dep	oth	Base of Treatable	Water	Well Classificati			X
OPPRI	1332		390'	1	Oil		
OPERA' Name		nov.				отс/осс	Locate Well on Grid
Address	Mike McChes PO Box 1282					Phone	
City	Pinedale			State WY		Zip )	82941
							02941
PIPE RE	CCORD	Size	Run (ft)	Pul	led (ft)	PERFOR	ATION DEPTHS
					Conductor	Set 1 - From	m To
		8"	392'		Surface		
					I.C.	Set 2- From	m To
					I.C.	Set 3- From	m To
		4-1/2"	1315'		P.C.	1101	
			***************************************		Lnr.	Set 4- From	m To
Plug	Type of Plug	Hole Size or Pipe Size	Depth	No. Sacks Cement	Slurry Volume	Calculated TOC	Measured Top of Plug If Tagged
1	Cement	8"	1300'	60 sk	74 cu.ft	800'	II Taggou
2	Cement	8"	950'	150 sk	185 cu.ft	450'	
3	Cement	8'	200'	60 sk	74 cu.ft	Surface	32'
4				0 sk	0 cu.ft		
5				0 sk	0 cu.ft		
REMAR	The second secon						
cement certify t	nd circuated to the Plugging  TER CERTIFICAT hat the cement plugs on. I certify all ceme	ne surface. Pulled tu	bing topped off we	per O.C.C. instruc	tions. The cementing v		ver night tagged at 200', shot
Company	Name P & P Cement	ing, LLC	14.11	/			Permit No. 827
Address	P.O. Box 187						Phone 918-273-2226
City			Zip				
OPERAT	Nowata OR CERTIFICAT	ION			Oklahom		74048
declare	under applicable Cor	poration Commission rul	e, that I am authorized	to make this certifi	cation, that I have know	wledge of the well data	and information presented presented herein.
Signature	Sigl	SION USE ONLY	Date 12/23//	Name and Title	Typed or Printed	1	rt
By signing	g this form, the Distri	Manager has approved sproperly plugged the de	the contents thereof a scribed well.	s to form only. Said	d District Manager doe	s not warrant the facts p	rovided by the operator

FORM NO. 1003 (1973) 610 Acres	D = 0		P	LUGG	ING REC	ORD Wellin			
	4 OL & GAS C	ONSERVATION DESTOR	VISION OKLA	HOMA CO	ULE 3 405) RPORATION Co as Conservation Divisi Inn Thorpe Building	OMMISSION DE COMP			
	- <del> - - </del> Δι	JG 2 8 1984	NOTICE All a	Oklaham	a City Öklahoma 7310	3P84.03225			
		•	and :	mailed to app	olicable Conservat	itisfictorily answered ion District Office in agging is completed			
W OKLAHOMA CORPORATION duplicate and within 15 days after plugging as completed  COMMISSION Company Operating Fred J. Couch									
Office Address 05 We On Mand, Broken Armowin 746									
			Location in Section	n <u> </u>	- 14 / L - 14 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	11 PT#			
S Locate Well Corre and Outline Lea	ctly	y	arm NameC Character of Well (	whether oil.	Well No	14322777			
Commenced Plugging	-10-8:	Finishe		-93	Total Dep	h 1/352			
Was permission obtained from	4 /	A			mmenced Y				
Name of CC Tield Inspector Signature of CC District Man-	/( L	L 1 1	Perforations	,					
Name of producing sand	None		Depth top		Bottom	-04 11 - 70 -			
Show depth and thickness of s SAND OR	all fresh water, or ZONE RECORDS	l and gas formati	ons Oklahoma T	Tax Commissi	on Assigned Lease CASING RECORI				
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out			
Water san!	water	365				-			
-									
Describe in detail the manner into the hole. If cement or ot	her plugs were us		racter of same and			methods used in introducing it			
to 450'	1. 1led		m 17 9 9 9 10 1 8	† (4) 17	4/, , , , = 3	341-470			
		<del>(,,d, ,d, d, and a d, d, and a d, a</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Does the above conform strice	tly to the oil and	gas regulations?.	You.						
The Law requires that adjace				Α					
	,		4		<u>'0''/ ) *,                                  </u>	3/			
Ron Malma	<b>*</b>								
REMARKS Why plugged	If aba	ndoned oil or gas	well, state amou	nt and date of	last production _				
Plugging Contractor's Name & Address . Bailey 27731 & 1271/2 St Plugging Permit No 233									
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to Free T									
Land to the	<u>، (د د ر ر</u>	,	11		<u></u>				
Address									
I, the undersigned, being office and to the best of my k			is well record is t	true, correct	and complete accor	ding to the records of this			
		/	<u> </u>	fled	Name and title of	representative of company			
Subscribed and sworn to b	fore me this the	day of .	au	9 /1/	al Xa	19 3			
Commission expires	1. T, 19	<u> </u>		1	$C_1$ $C_1$	Norary Publi			

RECEIVED CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT

AUG 27 1984

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

## OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Oil and Gas Conservation Division

Form 1003/1003C (Rev. 2001)

DEE TO	TOTAL TOTAL	NOO TIOTIO		Box 52000	00		(	
API NO	143-22778		Oklahoma City, Ok		00			
OTC PROD. UNIT NO.			PLUGGING RECORD OAC 165:10-11-7					
PLUGG.	ING DATE	11/10/2019	GPS Lat Deg Min		Deg Min Sec			
Well Na	me/No.	ouch # # 3	GFS 36.0 0.2	10.4	95.0 46.0 21.6			
Location		Out in p J		1				
SE	1/4 SW 1/4 N	E 1/4 SW 1/4	Sec 13	Twp 18N	Rge 14E		X	
			Ft FWL of 1/4 Sec	County	Tulsa			
Total De	1350	Base of Treatab	390'	Well Classificat	Oil			
OPERA	TOR						Locate Well on Grid	
Name	Mike McChe	snev				OTC/OCC		
Address			20 20			Phone		
City	Pinedale			State WY		Zip	82941	
							02741	
PIPE RI	ECORD	Size	Run (ft)	Pul	led (ft)	PERFORA	ATION DEPTHS	
					Conductor	Set 1 - From	т То	
		8-3/8"	402'		Surface	Set I - From	1 10	
	-				I.C.	Set 2- From	То	
				-				
	-				I.C.	Set 3- From	т То	
		4-1/2"	1320'		P.C.	Cat A Francisco	Т-	
					Lnr.	Set 4- From	n To	
Plug	Type of Plug	Hole Size or	Depth	No. Sacks	Slurry	Calculated	Measured Top of Plug	
1	Coment	Pipe Size	1200!	Cement 30 sk	Volume 37 cu.ft	TOC	If Tagged	_
2	Cement	8-3/8"	1300'	-		1000'		
3	Cement	8-3/8"	450'	45 sk	55 cu.ft	Surface	3'	
				0 sk	0 cu.ft			
4				0 sk	0 cu.ft			
5				0 sk	0 cu.ft			
REMAR							ment to the surface squeeze	
500PSI Reason to CEMEN I certify supervisi	and shut in. or Plugging  TER CERTIFICA that the cement plug on. I certify all cem		as shown on this report,	, per O.C.C. instruc	ctions. The cementing v			
Signatur	3 : /	1.	Date 12/22/1	0	Typed or Printed			
Company	Name /	w	142511	/ Billy P	eierce-Cementer		Permit No.	
Company	P & P Cemen	ting, LLC					827	
Address	P.O. Box 187						Phone 918-273-2226	
City	Nowata		***		State Oklahom		Zip 74048	
	TOR CERTIFICA							
herein, ar Signature	Multiple of that data and facts	s presented are true, corre	ale, that I am authorized ext, and complete to the Date	Name and Title	ication, that I have know dage. This covers all we Typed or Printed	Il data and information p	and information presented presented herein.	
By signir	ng this form, the Dist	ISSION USE ONLY Let Manager has approve	ed the contents thereof a	s to form only. Sai	d District Manager doe	s not warrant the facts p	rovided by the operator	-
are true	or that the operator h	a properly plugged the	described well.	-	Z. A	Doll		
Signatur	oybisen Manage	all the		Field Inst	pector	4		
	//							

ORM	NO	1003	(1973)		
				640	Acres

# PLUGGING RECORD

1 9 8	וריי וייי ו	F 0 10 E0	OKLY	Oil and (	DRPORATION C Sas Conservation Divi Jim Thorpe Building ia City Oklahoma 73	
	ngt		and dupl	questions on mailed to ap	this form must be plicable Conserva	satisfactorily answered ation District Office in oblugging is completed
	0.42	. 00.176ATI MISSION	Company Operating	Fred,	d T. C.	2004 2016 1 2107/1017
		,	Location in Sectio	n NE	45E 4	NE 1/5W  Field API# NA
Locate Well Co and Outline L Commenced Plugging	rrectly ease 0 - 5 - 8 4/		Character of Well (	(whether oil,	gas or dry) Total Der	ch 1349
Was permission obtained fro Name of CC Field Inspecto Signature of CC District Ma Name of producing sand	nager Charles	Rhoer	Perforations	No _/	ommencedBottor	
Show depth and thickness o SAND O	f all fresh water, or R ZONE RECORDS	l and gas formati	ons Oklahoma T	ax Commissi	on Assigned Leas CASING RECOR	
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out
Water Sand	water	300	376			
Describe to detail the more				361.5		methods used in introducing
nto the hole If cement or	other plugs were us	ed, state the cha	aracter of same and	depth place	d	
	Filled	=		. — •	111000	
Coes the above conform stri	cent lease, and land	l-owners be noti	fied, give their na	ames with the	ir addresses belov	N
REMARKS Why plugged? L	Dry If abai	ndoned oil or gas	s well, state amour	it and date of	last production _	
lugging Contractor's Name &		4-			14-7 Plug 1-, 805 1	iging Permit No 25
Address Contra	. Ar.,	,, 3 ′	1 31-			

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn upon oath, state that this well record is true, correct and complete according to the secords of this office and to the best of my knowledge and belief

Name and title of representative of company Subscribed and swom to before me this the 16 8-30-58

OKLAHONA CORPORATION

RECEIVED
OKLAHOMA CORPORATION
COMMISSION

C1 23 1984

FIR TE OF TONS VED OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

OCT 24 1984

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION

COMMISSION

Hold of prop of 13 Broken anow, Okla., June 3, 1954. Mr. Engene Hogan, Julsa, Okla. Dead Ser. Guel Bilbrey and Wayne Albritton Se - Se Section 13 - 18 - 14 E Julia Co. to 1851 feet. I lesue to some it for a fresh water well at approximately five herebed feet. Bilbrey and albetton will carculate and set a fifteen 1157 such coment flag at five headsed (500) fact. I will be responsable for the well hereafter. Respectfully, Mrs. C. W. Couch.

Saley William

- --

,..... **1**1.

. . . .

- - - -

title of representative of company

19 85

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the 13 th day of allowed

Commission expires =

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

AUG : 4 1965

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION

COMMISSION

RECEIVED
OKLAHOMA CORPORATION
COMMISSION

AUG 16 1985

FIELD OPERATIONS

#### OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form	1003/	10030
	(Rev.	2001)

	VERSE FOR INSTR			Box 52000			(Rev. 2001)	
API NO.	143-23290		7		,,,			
	OD. UNIT NO.	_	OAC 165	G RECORD 5:10-11-7				
	NG DATE	11/10/2019	GPS Lat Deg Min 36.0 0.2	Sec Long	Deg Min Sec 95.0 46.0 14.8			
Well Nar	ne/No.	ouch # 1 6						
Location		3 CW	12	_ 10) 1	140			
	1/4 SE 1/4 NE 723 Ft FSL of 1/4		Sec 13	Twp 18N County	-		X	
Total De	pth	Base of Treatab	ole Water	Well Classificat				
	1350		390'		Oil			
OPERA Name	TOR					1010/000	Locate Well on Grid	
	Mike McChes						, 110.	
Address	PO Box 1282					Phone )		
City	Pinedale			State WY		Zip	82941	
PIPE RE	COPD	Size	Run (ft)	I Pul	led (ft)	PERFOR	ATION DEPTHS	
THERE	CORD	Size	Kun (it)	T UI	ieu (ii)	FERFOR	ATION DEFINS	
					Conductor	Set 1 - From	n To	
		8-3/8"	400'		Surface			
					I.C.	Set 2- From	n To	
					I.C.	0.12		
	-	4-1/2"	1320'	-	P.C.	Set 3- From	n To	
	-	4-1/2	1320			Set 4- From	m To	
					Lnr.			
Plug	Type of Plug	Hole Size or Pipe Size	Depth	No. Sacks Cement	Slurry Volume	Calculated TOC	Measured Top of Plug If Tagged	
1	Cement	8-3/8"	1300'	40 sk	49 cu.ft	900'		
2	Cement	8-3/8"	900'	40 sk	49 cu.ft	Surface	3'	
3				0 sk	0 cu.ft			
4				0 sk	0 cu.ft			
5				0 sk	0 cu.ft			
REMAR	ks			1 0 0%	0 00.10			
Keason to	or Plugging  TER CERTIFICA' that the cement plugs on. I certify all ceme	TION	00' plug set overnight	per O.C.C. instruc				
7	Suy 1.	·	12/23/19	Billy D	ierce-Cementer			
Company			11773111	Dilly I	icree-cementer		Permit No.	
Address	P & P Cement	ting, LLC					Phone	
Address	P.O. Box 187						918-273-2226	
City	Massata				State	_	Zip	
OPERA'	Nowata	TION			Oklahom		74048	
I declare herein ar	under applicable Co	rporation Commission r	rule, that I am authorized rect, and complete to the I	to make this certifi	cation, that I have know	vledge of the well data	and information presented	
Signature	Big	SSION USE ONLY	Date 12/23/19	Name and Title	Typed or Printed	1	ent -	
By signin	g this form, the Distr r that the operator h	not Manager has approve as properly plugged the	red the contents thereof as described well.	to form only. Sai	d District Manager doe	s not warrant the facts p	rovided by the operator	
Signature	of District Manager	nem		Field Insp	nector VC-	ell -		